
2015 Sam Houston State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-28   Conf: 10-15Home: 9-7Away: 6-13Neutral: 4-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (274), Opp (306)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (1), Gonzales (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Quinn (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Castillo (4), Totals (4), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (92-125), Castillo (41-57), Quinn (15-
17), Baros (13-16), Atkinson (12-21), 11 (5-8), Neal (3-3), Adams (2-2), Neal (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Allen, Dani .324 46-46 148 26 48 3 1 3 13 62 .419 8 1 18 0 .363 0 3 5-6 80 88 12 .933
8 Webb, Peyton .301 46-46 133 24 40 6 0 7 23 67 .504 15 3 12 2 .384 0 0 0-0 54 135 13 .936
1 Slater, Jessica .291 45-45 151 26 44 3 2 0 4 51 .338 8 1 17 0 .329 1 3 11-13 69 3 2 .973
2 Gonzales, Angelica .267 42-36 101 14 27 9 0 5 16 51 .505 11 4 11 1 .356 2 1 1-1 191 6 1 .995
6 Allison, Sarah .262 47-47 149 24 39 5 0 9 32 71 .477 5 1 11 1 .287 2 0 0-0 67 61 9 .934
4 Kieval, Jennie .254 47-45 118 13 30 7 0 5 21 52 .441 11 2 31 1 .326 1 4 1-1 38 2 4 .909
25 Adams, Hillary .254 44-44 114 9 29 4 0 8 22 57 .500 16 1 23 0 .348 1 0 0-0 193 5 3 .985
10 Castillo, Tiffany .241 47-46 137 17 33 6 0 5 17 54 .394 8 0 11 0 .281 1 4 0-1 136 30 7 .960
20 Garcia, Alexis .238 36-29 84 5 20 5 0 1 10 28 .333 2 0 19 0 .256 0 4 1-1 39 70 15 .879
34 34 .286 2-2 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
16 Marino, Hannah .200 21-5 25 1 5 1 0 1 8 9 .360 3 0 5 0 .276 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Kopps, Ashley .136 40-21 44 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 .136 3 0 9 0 .191 0 1 1-3 26 1 1 .964
19 Quinn, Meme .111 32-18 9 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 2 0 1 0 .273 0 0 0-0 7 18 4 .862
13 Sax, Casey .000 12-4 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
24 Neal, Delaney .000 8-3 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
3 Atkinson, Tayler .000 28-10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 19 0 1.000
Totals .260 47-47 1245 172 324 49 3 44 167 511 .410 94 13 174 5 .317 9 20 20-26 917 487 77 .948
Opponents

.323 47-47 1302 234 421 65 6 37 216 609 .468
10
0 21 115 5 .378 12 36 46-63 926 360 56 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 11 4.11 5-6 15 10 2 1-0 0 50.1 73 34 23 12 10 6 1 4 .330 3 5 0 1 6
14 Baros, Haley 4.12 3-7 26 12 5 0-1 4 83.0 112 58 38 21 19 23 2 7 .315 3 2 0 4 8
19 Quinn, Meme 5.54 8-6 22 14 5 2-1 0 92.2 104 65 57 38 61 20 2 12 .280 5 9 0 5 10
3 Atkinson, Tayler 6.75 3-9 25 10 2 1-1 2 74.2 118 63 56 24 25 11 1 11 .363 3 5 0 2 11
22 Neal, Amber 21.60 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 14 14 12 5 0 5 0 3 .483 0 0 1 0 1
Totals 5.48 19-28 93 47 14 5 6 305.2 421 234 186 100 115 65 6 37 .323 14 21 1 12 36
Opponents 4.14 28-19 76 47 24 7 3 308.2 324 172 142 94 174 49 3 44 .260 19 13 1 9 20



2015 Sam Houston State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Atkinson, Tayler 21 2 19 0 1.000 2 12 9 .571 0 0
13 Sax, Casey 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Neal, Amber 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Neal, Delaney 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Gonzales, Angelica 198 191 6 1 .995 6 0 0 — 0 0
25 Adams, Hillary 201 193 5 3 .985 8 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Slater, Jessica 74 69 3 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kopps, Ashley 28 26 1 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Castillo, Tiffany 173 136 30 7 .960 3 41 16 .719 4 0
11 11 21 1 19 1 .952 2 5 3 .625 0 0
8 Webb, Peyton 202 54 135 13 .936 6 0 0 — 0 0
6 Allison, Sarah 137 67 61 9 .934 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Allen, Dani 180 80 88 12 .933 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kieval, Jennie 44 38 2 4 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Garcia, Alexis 124 39 70 15 .879 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Baros, Haley 32 1 27 4 .875 1 13 3 .813 0 0
19 Quinn, Meme 29 7 18 4 .862 0 15 2 .882 0 0
34 34 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Marino, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1481 917 487 77 .948 41 46 16 .736 4 0
Opponents 1342 926 360 56 .958 37 20 6 .769 9 0


